News-Sentinel, The (Fort Wayne, IN) - Tuesday, January 29, 2002

Howard David Nussbaum

2002, at Mayfair Village Nursing Home.

Monroe, Ind. Memorials are to the church.

The Berne Tri-Weekly, Adams Co, IN; 30 Jan 2002

married Emma L. (Marquart) Nussbaum on June 25, 1944.

Contributed by Jane Edson

Ohio.

Columbus; sisters Martha Hindenlang of Decatur, Ind., and Florence Fruechtenicht of Fort Wayne; and a grandson, Kenny Harding of Columbus. He was preceded in death by his wife, Emma L., a son, Eric, a brother and a sister. Services are 11 a.m. Thursday at Monroe United Methodist Church,

Howard David Nussbaum, 86, of Columbus, Ohio, and formerly of Berne, Ind., died Sunday, Jan. 27,

The Adams County, Ind., native was a retired dairy farmer. He was a member of Monroe United Methodist Church and Builders Sunday school class. Surviving are a daughter, Lalah Harding of

Monroe, Ind., with calling one hour before services. Calling is also from 2 to 4 and 6 to 8 p.m. Wednesday at Haggard & Sefton Funeral Home, Decatur, Ind. Burial will be at Ray Cemetery,

Columbus, Ohio - 1915-2002

Howard David Nussbaum, age 86, a resident of Columbus, Ohio, and a former longtime resident of rural Berne, died Sunday, January 27, 2002 at 2 p.m., in Mayfair Village Nursing Home, Thomas,

He was a retired dairy farmer. He was a member of the Monroe United Methodist Church and the

He was born on March 14, 1915, in Adams County to William and Adelina (Stauffer) Nussbaum. He

Builders Sunday School Class. Surviving are one daughter, Mrs. Alan (Lalah) Harding, Columbus, Ohio; two sisters: Martha

Hindenlang, Decatur, Mrs. Walter (Florence) Fruechtenicht, Ft. Wayne; and one grandson, Kenny

Harding, Columbus, Ohio. He was preceded in death by his wife, Emma L. Nussbaum, who died on March 30, 1986. One son,

Eric Nussbaum; his parents; one brother, Clifton Nussbaum; and one sister, Edna Nussbaum.

Funeral services are Thursday, January 31, at 11 a.m. at Monroe United Methodist Church. Burial in Ray Cemetery, Monroe, In.

Contributed by Karin King